Div 3 - Batley-Meek Memorial Trophy

Name

Graham, Oliver
Fielder, Zac

Chakravorty, Mithun

Gottschalk, Daniel

Hards, Andrew

Cammanchery Krishnan,

Rishab
Dragan, Ionel
Fossey, Isaac
Ryalls, Jay

Sallis, Ethan
Ward, W (Bill)
Connolly, Pat

Kidman, Samuel
Waseem, Junaid
Shipley, Hugh
England, Tim
Gibbs, Steve ]

Abdul Quadri, Abdul

Qahar
Withington, Steve
Woodhouse, Jamie
Stubbs, Josh

Kreji, Aaron

Hall, Richard F
Dawson, Richard
Vincent, Rob
Margerison, David

Grey, Jamie

Barker, Ian

Hunter, Ken
Umerov, Emirasan

Amarnath,
Talakalukoppa

Hulse, Peter

Team

Worksop B
Barnsley B
SASCA C
Woodseats B

Sheffield
Nomads C

SASCAC

Worksop B
Barnsley B
Woodseats B

Sheffield
University B

Woodseats B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Woodseats B
Woodseats B
SASCAC
Worksop B
SASCAC

Sheffield
University B

Sheffield
Nomads C

Woodseats B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Barnsley B
Barnsley B
Chesterfield C
Barnsley B
Woodseats B

Sheffield
University B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Barnsley B
SASCA C

Chesterfield C
Woodseats B

Performance Score Games

2201
2083
2132
2173

2145

2125

2100
1457
2050

2185
2159
2029

1746
1922
1920
1412
1965

1951

1910
764
1314

1830
1897
1423
1364
872

1661

1547

1718
1719

1229
1837
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Including Excluding
Defaults

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
90%

83.33%

83.33%
83.33%
83.33%

75%
75%
75%
75%
75%

75%

70%

66.67%
66.67%

66.67%
62.5%

Defaults

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
90%

83.33%

83.33%
83.33%
83.33%

75%
75%
75%
75%
75%

75%

62.5%

66.67%
66.67%

66.67%
62.5%



Name
Yang, Andy
Williams, Barry
Davies, Paul

Day, Les P
Allen, Andrew
Wheatley, Paul

Baxendale, Nigel
Stoneham, Brendan

Chatterton, Craig

Layton, Benjamin
Sheard, Martin ]
Woozeer, Seth

Tuffaha, Hashim
Lea-Kime, Paul
Glossop, David
Hemingway, Miles T

Eastham, Arthur
Connolly, Dylan
Rawat, Rohan

Gasimov, Khagani

Wang, Xiaorui
Porter, Robert
Edwards, Tom RW

Nettleship, Andrew

Crow, Steve ]
Nunns, Benjamin

Tedder, Joshua

Findlay, Benjamin
Cook, Dave

Winlow, Will

Team

Sheffield
University B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Sheffield
Nomads C

Worksop B

Sheffield
Nomads C

Worksop B
Worksop B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

SASCA C
Barnsley B
SASCA C

Sheffield
University B

Barnsley B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

SASCAC

Sheffield
Nomads C

Sheffield
University B

Sheffield
University B

Sheffield
University B

SASCA C
Worksop B
Barnsley B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Barnsley B
Barnsley B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

SASCA C
Woodseats B

Sheffield
Nomads C

Performance Score Games

1869

1724

1711

1677
1808
1837

1447
844

1809

1426
1773
1725

1764
938

1101
1593
1722

1590

1712

1617

1545
1669
1567

1476

998
1548

1032

1035
1516

1731
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Including Excluding
Defaults

62.5%

62.5%

62.5%

62.5%
60%
58.33%

58.33%
58.33%

57.14%

57.14%
50%
50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

Defaults

62.5%

62.5%

62.5%

62.5%
60%
58.33%

58.33%
58.33%

57.14%

57.14%
50%
50%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%

50%
50%
50%

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%
50%

50%



Name

Todd, Neil
Moon, Steve

Heather, Harry
Hughes, Michael
Hancock, Thomas

Watson, Ryan
Lewins, Stefan
Brown, Geoffrey D
Crofts, Brian
Lascelles, Daniel

Gledhill, George
Matthews, David

Reade, James

Smurthwaite, Tom

Ferguson, Jonathan
Ashmore, Brendan
Lovell, Chris
Beckett, Phill J

Al-Saffar, Yousif

Bailey, Chris

Story, Alan
Desmedt, Richard E
Harrington, Kirin
Guo, Kevin
McCluskey, George
Fairburn, Kevin

Brewerton, Callum
McDonald, Sean O

Porritt, Alex
Hails, Tom

Niketan, Nripesh

Team

Barnsley B
Woodseats B

Sheffield
Nomads C

Sheffield
Nomads C

Sheffield
Nomads C

Sheffield
Nomads C

Chesterfield C

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Chesterfield C

Sheffield
Nomads C

Chesterfield C
Chesterfield C

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Sheffield
University B

Woodseats B
Woodseats B
Chesterfield C
Worksop B

Sheffield
University B

Barnsley B
Worksop B
Barnsley B
SASCA C
Chesterfield C
Chesterfield C
Chesterfield C

Sheffield
University B
SASCAC

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Darnall &
Handsworth B

Sheffield
University B

Performance Score Games

943
979

1158

1243

1562

1177
1310
1562
1183
1545

468
1461

1352

1467

1178
1468
1144
1459

1483

1649
1294
1467
1315
-400
1323
537

-400
1473
1217

1186

1212
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Including Excluding
Defaults

41.67%
41.67%

41.67%

40%

40%

40%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

33.33%

30%
25%
25%
25%

25%

25%
25%
16.67%
12.5%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Defaults

41.67%
41.67%

41.67%

40%

40%

40%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

33.33%

30%
25%
25%
25%

25%

50%
25%
16.67%
12.5%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%



Including Excluding

Name Team Performance Score Games Defaults Defaults
Tomko, Tomas pamall & 400 0o 1 0% 0%
Herring, Paul Worksop B 1203 0 1 0% 0%
Perry, Anthony Barnsley B 389 0 2 0% 0%
Peretz, Ben SASCAC 1182 0 1 0% 0%
Davey, Dhrati Sheffield 1143 0 2 0% 0%
University B
Jackson, Freddie %?lfiféﬁiiy g 1127 0 1 0% 0%
Nunns, Matthew Barnsley B 1122 0 1 0% 0%
Brown, James Alex pamnall & L 1002 0 1 0% 0%
Muchilruparambil Sheffield o o
Pradeep Kumar, Deepak University B 1178 0 1 0% 0%
Dowrick-Hammond, g g0 ¢ 1400 0 1 0% 0%
Silas
Standley, Charlie Woodseats B 1154 0 1 0% 0%
Warren, Thomas %h‘?fﬂelfl -400 0o 1 0% 0%
niversity B
Sheffield o o
Jameel-Lloyd, Theo University B 1183 0 1 0% 0%

Daykin, Steve Woodseats B -400 0 1 0% 0%



